5 The business has been brokered or introduced by a third party such as an 

agent or broker in a country which is subject to Country-Wide Sanctions or 

which is a High Risk Country. 

6 The contract is of high value (being a contract that exceeds USD 250,000 [Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand United States Dollars] in terms of the amount being 

paid or received by MPCC). 

7 It is proposed that the contract in question is subject to the laws and/or 

jurisdiction of a country which is either subject to Country-Wide Sanctions or 

is a High Risk Country for Sanctions.